
Duke University (8-6, 2-2 ACC) -vs- Virginia (6-7, 0-4 ACC)
4/17/2016 at Charlottesville, Va. (Klockner Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Duke University Goals: Deemer Class (5); Jack Bruckner (3); Case Matheis (2); Myles Jones (2); Justin Guterding (2) 
Assists: Myles Jones (4); Justin Guterding (2); Chad Cohan (1); Case Matheis (1); Thomas Zenker (1) 
 
Virginia Goals: Greg Coholan (2); James Pannell (2); Ryan Lukacovic (1); Mike D'Amario (1); AJ Fish (1); Joe French (1) 
Assists: Matt Emery (2); Mike D'Amario (2); Greg Coholan (1); James Pannell (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Klockner Stadium
Penalties: Justin Guterding 1st/07:50; Jack Falk 2nd/15:00; Peter Welch 2nd/10:24; John Prendergast 2nd/09:54; Will McNamara
2nd/07:18; Zach Ambrosino 2nd/02:25; James Pannell 3rd/14:44; Ian Yanulis 3rd/09:47; Myles Jones 4th/09:14; Ryan Conrad 4th/00:57
Officials: Hans Wittelsberger; Kevin Forrester; Christopher Bynum; Vincent Briedis

Date: 4/17/2016
Attendance: 3037

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Duke University 2 3 4 5 14
Virginia 3 2 2 1 8

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Duke University 6 10 12 8 36
Virginia 16 10 8 13 47

Shots On Goal
Duke University 6 6 6 7 25
Virginia 3 7 4 7 21

Saves
Duke University 0 5 2 6 13
Virginia 0 5 2 6 11

Turnovers
Duke University 2 3 3 3 11
Virginia 2 3 3 3 9

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Duke University 4-4 4-4 4-4 8-9 20-21
Virginia 4-4 3-3 2-2 3-3 12-12

Ground Balls
Duke University 7 7 11 5 30
Virginia 7 7 11 5 25

Face Offs
Duke University 3 2 5 1 11
Virginia 3 3 2 6 14

Extra Man Opportunities
Duke University 0 3 1 0 3-4
Virginia 1 2 1 1 3-5



Duke University 14

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
GK 3 Danny Fowler 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
M 4 Chad Cohan 0 1 1 6 1 1 0 - -
A 8 Jack Bruckner 3 0 3 6 1 0 0 - -
A 9 Case Matheis 2 1 3 3 3 2 0 - -
M 10 Deemer Class 5 0 5 8 1 0 0 - -

M 15 Myles Jones 2 4 6 5 2 1 0 -
1-

01:00

A 33 Justin Guterding 2 2 4 6 1 2 0 -
1-

01:00

D 39 Ian Yanulis 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -
1-

01:00
D 44 Ethan Powley 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
D 88 Brian Dunne 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -

2 Luke Aaron 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
5 Kyle Rowe 0 0 0 0 8 1 0 10-22 -

6 John Prendergast 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
13 Jamie Ikeda 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
17 Thomas Zenker 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 - -
19 Greg Pelton 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
25 Garrett Van de Ven 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
27 Brad Smith 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 - -
30 Matthew Giampetroni 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
32 Tripp Transou 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
41 Greg Rhodes 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
48 Teddy Henderson 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1-3 -

77 Peter Welch 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 -
1-

01:00

Totals 14 9 23 36 30 11 3 11-25
5-

04:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
3 Danny Fowler 59:03 8 13 W
2 Luke Aaron 0:57 0 0



Virginia 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
M 1 Greg Coholan 2 1 3 7 0 0 0 - -
A 5 Ryan Lukacovic 1 0 1 8 2 2 0 - -
D 6 Tanner Scales 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
GK 9 Matt Barrett 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
A 10 Mike D'Amario 1 2 3 2 1 1 0 - -
D 25 Scott Hooper 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 - -

A 32 James Pannell 2 1 3 11 0 2 0 -
1-

01:00
M 35 AJ Fish 1 0 1 3 3 0 0 - -
M 36 Zed Williams 0 0 0 8 5 1 0 - -

D 45 Zach Ambrosino 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
2 Carlson Milikin 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
4 Matt Emery 0 2 2 3 0 0 0 - -

7 Jack Falk 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00
14 Matt Dziama 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

15 Will McNamara 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00
16 Michael Howard 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
19 Jeff Kratky 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3-7 -
21 Will Railey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

22 Ryan Conrad 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0-1
1-

00:30
27 Cooper Fersen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
39 Alec Webster 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
42 Mikey Herring 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
43 Joe French 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
46 Jason Murphy 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 11-17 -

Totals 8 6 14 47 25 9 5 14-25
5-

04:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
9 Matt Barrett 55:17 14 10 L
21 Will Railey 4:43 0 1



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By DU VA
1st 11:32 Jack Bruckner (29) Unassisted 1 0
1st 09:28 Ryan Lukacovic (19) Unassisted 1 1
1st 08:00 Case Matheis (21) Myles Jones 2 1
1st 05:24 AJ Fish (13) Unassisted 2 2
1st 04:00 Greg Coholan (13) Mike D'Amario 2 3
2nd 14:23 Case Matheis (22) (UP) Myles Jones 3 3
2nd 10:44 James Pannell (25) Matt Emery 3 4
2nd 10:02 James Pannell (26) (UP) Greg Coholan 3 5
2nd 06:44 Deemer Class (37) (UP) Justin Guterding 4 5
2nd 01:49 Deemer Class (38) (UP) Myles Jones 5 5
3rd 13:25 Jack Bruckner (30) Justin Guterding 6 5
3rd 10:01 Justin Guterding (33) Case Matheis 7 5
3rd 08:49 Mike D'Amario (16) (UP) James Pannell 7 6
3rd 05:55 Myles Jones (26) Unassisted 8 6
3rd 04:34 Jack Bruckner (31) Unassisted 9 6
3rd 04:00 Greg Coholan (14) Matt Emery 9 7
4th 13:08 Justin Guterding (34) Chad Cohan 10 7
4th 10:30 Deemer Class (39) Myles Jones 11 7
4th 09:00 Joe French (7) (UP) Mike D'Amario 11 8
4th 06:34 Deemer Class (40) Unassisted 12 8
4th 05:42 Myles Jones (27) Thomas Zenker 13 8
4th 04:43 Deemer Class (41) Unassisted 14 8

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 07:50 DU Justin Guterding 01:00 IBC
2nd 15:00 VA Jack Falk 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
2nd 10:24 DU Peter Welch 01:00 TRIPPING
2nd 09:54 DU John Prendergast 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 07:18 VA Will McNamara 01:00 TRIPPING
2nd 02:25 VA Zach Ambrosino 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 14:44 VA James Pannell 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 09:47 DU Ian Yanulis 01:00 SLASHING
4th 09:14 DU Myles Jones 01:00 TRIPPING
4th 00:57 VA Ryan Conrad 00:30 OFFSIDE


